

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21496/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in MACA No. 907/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN. INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

for M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice but subject to the condition that the petitioner deposits the

entire amount awarded in the Tribunal within a period of four weeks from today.

sited. The amount to be deposited is subject to adjustment of any amount already deposited.

The amount so deposited shall not be distributed for the time being till further orders

from this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master