

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21496/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in MACA No. 907/2006
of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN. INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 9.3.2007)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv. for

M/S Law Associates & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner has already deposited the entire amount of the compensation due before the Tribunal. Proof of such deposit be filed within a week.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master