

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21496/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in MACA No. 907/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN. INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SUNITA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nand, Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
For M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As this special leave petition is directed against an interim
order dated 15th of November, 2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi
at New Delhi, we are not inclined to interfere with the same by
exercising our power under Article 136 of the Constitution subject to
modification to the following effect:-

The interim order, already granted by the High Court,
shall remain, but the fifty per cent of the awarded amount minus
Rs.25,000/- already deposited, as directed by the High Court in the
impugned order, would be released in favour of the claimants, after
the claimants furnish security equivalent to the amount aforesaid to
the satisfaction of the Registrar of the High Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master